FORM PTO-1595 RI 03-0	08 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OND NO. 003 -0 011 (EXD. 4/34)	Patent and Trademark Office  ▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10228 <u>led original documents or copy thereof.</u> Led original documents or copy thereof.
Oh-Hun Kwon	Name: Saint-Gobain Ceramics and Plastics, Inc.
Matthew A. Simpson	
Roger J. Lin	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: UPD 2222	
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Worcester State: MA ZIP: 01615
Execution Date: January 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/988,894  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ernest V. Linek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$. 40.00
Humo.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
28th Floor	19-0733
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ernest V. Linek  Name of Person Signing	Signature ) Date
Total number of pages including of 03/08/2002 LAUFLER 00000027 190733 09988894 Mail documents to be recorded with the control of the control	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 CH

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012635 FRAME: 0783

Docket No.: 4936/00003(P-4034)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor/s,

Oh-Hun Kwon, 4 Jacob Jones Way, Westboro, Massachusetts 01581 Matthew A. Simpson, 157 Maynard Farm Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776

Roger J. Lin, 30 Salem End Road, #16A, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702 has/have made an invention described and set forth in an application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT identified by SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC. docket no. 4936/00003(P-4034) entitled **ESD Dissipative Ceramics** and executed prior to or contemporaneously with this Assignment, and

WHEREAS **SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS AND PLASTICS, INC.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal place of business at **Worcester, Massachusetts**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor/s hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC. and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests of said inventor/s in and to said application and the invention therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

The undersigned inventor/s hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned inventor/s furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to said inventor/s.

PATENT REEL: 012635 FRAME: 0784

First inventor	r signature 🕢	Oh-Hun Kwor	Know
Witness <u>/</u>	Carolyn !	J. Sanderson	Date 1/31/02
Second inver	ntor signature_	Matthew A. S	impson
	4		Date / 1/21/02
Third invento	or signature <u>v</u>	Roger J. Lin	
	are.		Date / 1/21/02

**RECORDED: 02/22/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012635 FRAME: 0785